

Hancock Grills, a local grill company, is hosting Mullet Fest on **Saturday, November 2, 2024** at **Pioneer Plaza** in Englewood. Rain or Shine. This location has parking and space for a safe and successful event. Food and beverages will be available for purchase. There will be a mullet smoke-off competition, cast net throwing competition, live music, arts & crafts and much more to entertain guests. For our artists that means more involvement, more guests and more sales!

#### Location:

348 W Green St, Englewood, FL 34223

**Vendor Space/Cost:** Booth space is available for \$75.00 for a 10'x10' area if registration is completed and paid by October 2, 2024. Artists will need to bring their own tents, awnings, tables, chairs or anything associated for booth set up. Electricity is available upon request. A limited number of artists will be accepted for this event.

**Registration:** Email registration form (next page) to <a href="mailto:kori@hancockgrills.com">kori@hancockgrills.com</a> and mail in payment before October 2, 2024 to:

#### Check

Hancock Grills % Kori Hancock 8182 Robert Street Englewood, FL 34224

### Or PayPal

Email: info@hancockgrills.com

Reservations will be finalized once payment is received. Booth location requests will be honored on a first come, first served basis.

# **Vendor Registration Form**

(Arts & Crafts) Saturday, November 2, 2024 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM

Name of artist:	
Mailing address:	
Phone number:	
E-mail address:	
Best method of contact:E-mailPhoneText	
Briefly describe your merchandise:	
Special requirements/requests for your booth space:	
Please fill in and attach copies of the following documer Proof of Insurance: Commercial Liability (required)	
Set up: Saturday, Nov. 2 from 8:00AM - 10:00AM. Bootl 7:00 PM, Saturday, Nov. 2.	h tear down is between 6:00 –
Signature:	Date:
Amount paid:(Please make	check payable to Hancock
Grills of via PayPal)	
Email application to: kori@hancockgrills.com	
For additional information contact Kori at: 813.770.0226	).



## **Vendor Agreement**

November 2, 2024

The event with vendors will operate from 10:00 a.m. to 6 p.m. November 2, 2024 with set-up beginning at 8:00 a.m. Vendors are to break down starting at 6 p.m. This is event is rain or shine. No refunds.

Each vendor will be assigned a designated area to display and sell merchandise. Hancock Grills staff may relocate any vendor to another designated area. The vendor will not extend his operation beyond the area assigned, except as may be permitted by Hancock Grills staff.

The terms of this agreement shall commence upon the execution by both parties of the agreement. The event organizers recognize that the presence of each vendor is beneficial to all other participants in event.

No vendor may share his/her designated area with any other vendor or any person not employed by vendor.

Each vendor shall keep his/her designated area in a reasonably neat and clean appearance during the operating hours of the event and shall be responsible for seeing that his/her designated area is cleaned up at the close of the event. Vendor is prohibited from damaging the park or street, which any damage to the designated area is the sole responsibility of the vendor.

Each vendor shall be required to maintain his/her designated area in a safe condition and shall not create any hazardous conditions or allow any such conditions to continue.

Vendor and vendor's employees will park their vehicles in designated parking spaces during the hours of the event.

Removal of trash or rubble generated is the responsibility of each vendor during the operation of the market.

Operation of the event shall be solely within the discretion and control of Hancock Grills staff.

All vendors shall comply with all statutes, ordinances, rules, and regulation of Sarasota County and State of Florida.

In the event any vendor shall fail to conform to any of the terms, covenants, and conditions of the agreement or rules and regulation of the Mullet Fest Vendor Agreement, Hancock Grills shall have the right to immediately terminate vendor's rights in the agreement without waiving any other rights or remedies of the Mullet Fest Vendor Agreement.

If the vendor decides to terminate participation in the Mullet Fest and terminate agreement, he/she will do so in writing and give a 14 day notice.

Vendor shall indemnify and hold Mullet Fest, Hancock Grills, Pioneer Plaza, Dearborn Park and those associated with the Hancock Grills Mullet Fest harmless from any and all actions, fines, suits, proceedings, claims or costs related to vendor's participation in the Mullet Fest or arising out of or occurring within the area comprising the Mullet Fest. Vendor shall procure and maintain commercial general liability insurance with limits of not less than \$1,000,000 per occurrence, naming the Hancock Grills as additional insured covering vendor's participation in the Mullet Fest.

https://www.actinsurance.com/artists-insurance

Space size is approximately 10 feet deep by 10 feet wide. No refunds or credits will be given for non-occupancy due to any cause whatsoever. No vendor shall assign or sublet his/her designate area without the advance notice to Hancock Grills.

All Mullet Fest Vendors agree to be bound by the terms of the Vendor Agreement

Vendor:		
Print Name:		
Signature:	 	
Date:	 	 
Hancock Grills:		 
Date:		